
============================================================================================

:

:

Test Requested

Test Result(s)

As specified by client, selected parts of the submitted sample(s) for compliance with
American Food and Drug Administration (FDA) 21 CFR 177.1350 (Condition of use E).

Please refer to next page(s).

The following sample(s) was/were submitted and identified by/on behalf of the client as :

Page 1 of 3Issued Date: 2016. 01. 13Test Report No.

KOREA ENGINEERING PLASTICS (ULSAN)
578-26
Maeam-dong
Nam-ku
Ulsan  
Korea

To:

SGS File No. :         AYAA16-65712

Product Name :           KEPITAL 5

Item No./Part No. : F25-03H

2016. 01. 07

2016. 01. 13TO2016. 01. 07

Received Date  :           

Test Period                  :

F691524/LF-CTSAYAA16-65712F691524/LF-CTSAYAA16-65712F691524/LF-CTSAYAA16-65712

SGS Korea Co. Ltd.

Jeff Jang / Chemical Lab Mgr

 Timothy Jeon
 Jinhee Kim
 Cindy Park
 Jerry Jung/ Testing Person

This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible at www.sgs.com/terms_and_conditions.htm and, for electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at www.sgs.com/terms_e-document.htm. 
Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company’s findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of Client’s instructions, if any. The Company’s sole responsibility 
is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or 
appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. 
Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested and such sample(s) are retained for 180 days only.

Member of the SGS Group (Société Générale de Surveillance)

322, The O valley, 555-9, Hogye-dong, Dongan-gu, Anyang-si, Gyeonggi-do, Korea 431-080
 t +82 (0)31 4608 000  f +82 (0)31 4608 059 http://www.sgslab.co.kr ,www.kr.sgs.com/greenlabSGS Korea Co.,Ltd.

F052 Version4



Test Result(s)

PASS

Result

No.1

mg/in² With reference to CFR Title 21, Pt
177.1350 condition E.

- 0.11 0.5

mg/in² With reference to CFR Title 21, Pt
177.1350 condition E.

- 0.14 0.5

mg/in² With reference to CFR Title 21, Pt
177.1350 condition E.

- 0.09 0.5

mg/in² With reference to CFR Title 21, Pt
177.1350 condition E.

- 0.27 0.5

1.

2.

3.

4.

0.1wt% = 1000ppm；mg/kg = ppm

" - " = Not Regulated

MDL = Method Detection Limit

Note：

Total nonvolatile extractives
(D.I.-Water, 120℉, 24 hours)

MethodTest Item (s) MDL Limit

Total nonvolatile extractives (n-
Heptane, 70℉, 30 min)

Total nonvolatile extractives (8%
Alcohol, 120℉, 24 hours)

Unit

Total nonvolatile extractives
(50% Alcohol, 120℉, 24 hours)

This report supersedes the previous document bearing the test report number CY/2012/21575A which was issued
on 2012/03/01.

PART NAME No.1                    :   WHITE PLASTIC

Page 2 of 3Issued Date:Test Report No.

KOREA ENGINEERING PLASTICS (ULSAN)
578-26
Maeam-dong
Nam-ku
Ulsan  
Korea

To:

This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible at www.sgs.com/terms_and_conditions.htm and, for electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at www.sgs.com/terms_e-document.htm. 
Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company’s findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of Client’s instructions, if any. The Company’s sole responsibility 
is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or 
appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. 
Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested and such sample(s) are retained for 180 days only.

Member of the SGS Group (Société Générale de Surveillance)

322, The O valley, 555-9, Hogye-dong, Dongan-gu, Anyang-si, Gyeonggi-do, Korea 431-080
 t +82 (0)31 4608 000  f +82 (0)31 4608 059 http://www.sgslab.co.kr ,www.kr.sgs.com/greenlabSGS Korea Co.,Ltd.

F052 Version4

F691524/LF-CTSAYAA16-65712F691524/LF-CTSAYAA16-65712F691524/LF-CTSAYAA16-65712 2016. 01. 13



** End of Report **

* The tested sample / part is marked by an arrow if it's shown on the photo. *

Page 3 of 3Issued Date:Test Report No.

KOREA ENGINEERING PLASTICS (ULSAN)
578-26
Maeam-dong
Nam-ku
Ulsan  
Korea

To:

AYAA16-65712

This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible at www.sgs.com/terms_and_conditions.htm and, for electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at www.sgs.com/terms_e-document.htm. 
Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company’s findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of Client’s instructions, if any. The Company’s sole responsibility 
is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or 
appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. 
Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested and such sample(s) are retained for 180 days only.

Member of the SGS Group (Société Générale de Surveillance)

322, The O valley, 555-9, Hogye-dong, Dongan-gu, Anyang-si, Gyeonggi-do, Korea 431-080
 t +82 (0)31 4608 000  f +82 (0)31 4608 059 http://www.sgslab.co.kr ,www.kr.sgs.com/greenlabSGS Korea Co.,Ltd.

F052 Version4

F691524/LF-CTSAYAA16-65712F691524/LF-CTSAYAA16-65712F691524/LF-CTSAYAA16-65712 2016. 01. 13


		2012-03-02T09:11:13+0800
	SGS TW
	www.sgs.com
	What is DSR? Refer http://dsr.wmholetech.com 


		hubert.hsu@wormholesoft
	2012-03-02T09:11:13+0800
	Downsview, ON
	www.wmholetech.com
	WomrHoleTech




